# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                     |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| AmWINS Holdings, LLC |          | 12/10/2008     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: NORTH<br>CAROLINA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | AmWINS Group, Inc.      |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 4725 Piedmont Row Drive |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 600               |  |
| City:             | Charlotte               |  |
| State/Country:    | NORTH CAROLINA          |  |
| Postal Code:      | 28210                   |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE   |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2919605 | AMWINS    |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)373-3958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 377-2536

Email: rcameron@rbh.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H. Cameron

Address Line 1: Robinson Bradshaw & Hinson

Address Line 2: 101 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 16659.00113       |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Robert H. Cameron |
|                         |                   |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0969

900122407

| Signature:   | /robert h cameron/ |  |
|--|--------------------|--|
| Date:  | 12/11/2008         |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=AmWINS Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=AmWINS Trademark Assignment#page2.tif |                    |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0970

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by AmWINS Holdings, LLC ("Assignor"), a North Carolina limited liability company, to AmWINS Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address at 4725 Piedmont Row Drive, Suite 600, Charlotte, NC 28210.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to all common law rights in the trademark, service mark and trade name "AMWINS" and the corresponding federal trademark registration listed on the attached Schedule I (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_pecember\_\_\_\_, 2008.

**AmWINS HOLDINGS, LLC** 

Name: MSteven De Carl

Title: President

## SCHEDULE I

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

| Trademark | Registration Number | Status     | Reg. Date        |
|-----------|---------------------|------------|------------------|
| AMWINS    | 2,919,605           | Registered | January 18, 2005 |

C-1101655v1 16659.00113

**RECORDED: 12/11/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0972